## Email/Portal

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

The Principals

Government College, Sec-1, Panchkula Government College for Women, Sec-14, Panchkula

Memo No. 9/3-2023 Co.(3)
Dated Panchkula, the 13.10.101

Subject:- Regarding 5<sup>th</sup> meeting on Rationalization of the Higher Education Department scheduled on 17.10.2023 under the Chairmanship of Sh. Rajan Gupta, IAS (Retd.) Rationalization Commission, Haryana.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is intimated that 5<sup>th</sup> meeting on the subject was held on 27.09.2023 in the Rationalization Commission Haryana in which it has been desired by the Secretary. Rationalization Commission "to hold a meeting of 8-10 experienced teachers to discuss the structure of various colleges as discussed in the minutes of 4<sup>th</sup> meeting and to submit the minutes of such meeting in the next meeting of the commission. Therefore, a meeting in this regard is fixed on 16.10.2023 at 11:00 AM under the chairpersonship of W/Additional Director Administration in their office room to discuss the structure of various colleges.

In view of the above, you are requested attend the above said meeting along with 02 experienced teachers of your colleges on the date and time mentioned above.

Deputy Director Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Laryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the 13 · 10 · W

A copy of above is forward to the following for information and with the request to attend the subject cited meeting on date and time fixed, please:-

PA W/Addl. Director Admin.

2. Smt. Neeraja Malik, Joint Director, Smt. Anju Manocha, Joint Director, Sh. Hemant Verma, Deputy Director, Sh. Ajit Singh, Deputy Director, Sukhwinder Singh, Deputy Director, Sh. Ashok Kumar Kundu, Deputy Director, Smt. Veena Rani, Deputy Director, Smt. Madhu Jindal, Deputy Director, Smt. Meenakshi Singh, Deputy Director, Smt. Anjali Siwach, Deputy Director, Smt. Indira Sharma, Deputy Director, Dr. Vishal Sharma Deputy Director, Sh. Dinesh Kumar, SNO, Sh. D.P. Punia, Deputy Director-cum Nodal Officer, Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Assistant Director and Sh. Deepak Kumar, Assistant Director.

3. In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal.

Deputy Director Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Laryana, Panchkula